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12 September 2022 / 16 Safar 1444 H MIGS/ADM/T1/IS/PS/2022/0299

Assalamu alaikum warohmatullahi wabarokatuh,

Dear Muslim Parents and Guardians,

TERM 1 FARDHU AIN CLASSES FOR THE 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR

May this letter reach you while you are in the best of Iman and health by the Grace of
Allah Subhanahu Wa Ta’ala.

We are pleased to inform you that the Fardhu Ain classes for students in years 1 - 10 will
commence on Monday, 19th of September 2022. There will be a total of 10 lessons for

Term one.

The schedule for the classes is listed as follows;

Time
Date Day

Junior School Senior School
19 September Monday 2:45 -3:45 PM 3:00 —4:00 PM
26 September Monday 2:45 —3:45 PM 3:00 —4:00 PM
3 October Monday 2:45 - 3:45 PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM
17 October Monday 2:45 -3:45 PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM
31 October Monday 2:45-3:45PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM
7 November Monday 2:45 -3:45 PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM
14 November Monday 2:45-3:45PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM
21 November Monday 2:45-3:45PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM
28 November Monday 2:45 -3:45 PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM
5 December Monday 2:45-3:45PM 3:00 — 4:00 PM

Please be informed that students attending the Fardhu Ain classes will be charged
RM100.00 per term per student. The accounts department will be sending invoices with
regards to this.

24

ANNIVERSARY
® @ migsedumy

Lot 707, Jalan Kerja Ayer Lama, Ampang Jaya, 68000 Ampang, Selangor Darul Ehsan Malaysia
T: (603) 4252 1452/4257 8678 F: (603) 4252 3452 E: info@migs.edumy W: www.migs.edu.my



Kindly complete the attached sign-up sheet, indicating your child’s attendance in these
classes, and submit it to Mr. Ali (Senior school) and Mr.. Khairul (Junior School) on or
before Monday, 19 September 2022.

Thank you. Wassalam.
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MR. MOHAMAD ALI MASKUR MR. JOHN P. BIRCH
Islamic Studies Teacher Principal
I , parent of year

hereby wish my child to attend the Fardhu Ain Classes.

Signature



